A8. Material Events Subsequent to the End of the Reporting Period

There were no other material events subsequent to the end of the current quarter under review other
than as disclosed in B6.

A9. Changes in the Composition of the Group

There were no changes in the composition of the Group for the current quarter under review.

A10. Changes in Contingent Liabilities or Contingent Assets

There were no significant changes in the contingent liabilities or contingent assets of the Group since
the last financial year as at 31 December 2011.

A11. Capital Commitment

 There were no capital commitments as at the date of this announcement.

A12.  Comparatives

 Reference is made to Note A13 below.

 In accordance with FRS5: Non-Current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations, SGMG is

classified as Disposal Group held for sale/discontinued operations. The comparatives of the
Discontinued Operations in the preceding year corresponding quarter have been reclassified and
restated as follows:

 Condensed Consolidated Income Statement

 3rd  Quarter of 2011
 As

previously
stated

Disposal

Group- FRS 5

As

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Revenue 6,677 2,631 4,046
Cost of Sales (6,087) (2,682) (3,405)

Gross profit/(loss) 590 (51) 641
Other income 1,252 326 926
Selling and marketing expenses (239) (222) (17)
Administrative expenses (1,860) (1,001) (859)
Other expenses (4,226) (4,288) 62
Finance costs (506) (257) (249)

Loss before taxation (4,989) (5,493) 504
Income tax expense - - -

(Loss)/Profit for the period from Continuing
Operations

(4,989) (5,493) 504

Loss for the period from Discontinued Operations - 5,493 (5,493)

 Cumulative Period of 2011
 As

previously
stated

Disposal

Group- FRS 5

As

Restated

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Revenue 17,296 7,798 9,498
Cost of Sales (14,941) (6,869) (8,072)

Gross profit/(loss) 2,355 929 1,426
Other income 2,060 994 1,066
Selling and marketing expenses (821) (736) (85)
Administrative expenses (6,085) (3,177) (2,908)
Other expenses (5,844) (5,727) (117)
Finance costs (1,412) (543) (869)

Loss before taxation (9,747) (8,260) (1,487)
Income tax expense - - -

Loss for the period from Continuing Operations (9,747) (8,260) (1,487)
Loss for the period from Discontinued Operations - 8,260 (8,260)

A13. Discontinued Operations / Disposal of Subsidiary

 On 28 February 2012, the Company had entered into a sale and purchase agreement with LiuQuan

Group Stocks Limited (“LQGS”) for the disposal of the entire equity interest in Shanghai Ge Fung
Marble & Granite Co Ltd (“SGMG”) to LQGS for a total cash consideration of RMB69.0 million
(“Proposed Disposal”) . The Proposed Disposal is completed on 21 September 2012.

 Effect of disposal on the financial position of the Group

  30.09.2012